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SCHEDULE

NEW PART III OF SCHEDULE 6 TO THE PRINCIPAL REGULATIONS

PART III

SUBSTANCES REQUIRING ADDITIONAL LABELLING PHRASE A

Toxic for reproduction substances of Category 1

Substances
carbon monoxide

lead
hexafluorosilicate

lead compounds
with the
exception of
those specified
elsewhere in this
Annex

lead alkyls
lead azide
lead chromate

lead di(acetate)

Index Number

006-001-00-2
009-014-00-1

082-001-00-6

082-002-00-1
082-003-00-7
082-004-00-2
082-005-00-8

EC number

211-128-3
247-278-1

236-542-1
231-846-0
206-104-4

CAS number Notes
630-08-0
25808-74-6

13424-46-9
7758-97-6
301-04-2
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