Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Chemicals (Hazard Information and Packaging for Supply) (Amendment) (No. 3) Regulations 1999. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## **SCHEDULE**

## NEW PART III OF SCHEDULE 6 TO THE PRINCIPAL REGULATIONS

# PART III SUBSTANCES REQUIRING ADDITIONAL LABELLING PHRASE A

## Toxic for reproduction substances of Category 1

Substances carbon monoxide	Index Number 006-001-00-2	EC number 211-128-3	CAS number 630-08-0	Notes
lead hexafluorosilicate	009-014-00-1	247-278-1	25808-74-6	
lead compounds with the exception of those specified elsewhere in this Annex	082-001-00-6			
lead alkyls	082-002-00-1			
lead azide	082-003-00-7	236-542-1	13424-46-9	
lead chromate	082-004-00-2	231-846-0	7758-97-6	
lead di(acetate)	082-005-00-8	206-104-4	301-04-2	

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Chemicals (Hazard Information and Packaging for Supply) (Amendment) (No. 3) Regulations 1999. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

## Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

Regulations revoked by S.I. 2000/2897 reg. 2